OP \$40.00 1774081

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM812129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vaisala Oy		04/09/1998	Joint Stock Company: FINLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vaisala Oyj	
Street Address:	PL 26	
City:	HELSINKI	
State/Country:	FINLAND	
Postal Code:	00421	
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: FINLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1774081	INTERCAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7036217155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: meo.docket@mg-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Mark E. Olds

Address Line 1: 125 S Royal Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Mark E. Olds

Address Line 1: 125 S Royal Street

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark E. Olds
SIGNATURE:	/Mark E. Olds/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Extract#page1.tif
source=Extract#page2.tif
source=Extract#page3.tif

Vaisala Oyj

Business ID: 0124416-2

	Latest information	As of	Information source
Company name	Vaisala Oyj	04/09/1998	Finnish Patent and Registration Office
Parallel trade name	Vaisala Corporation	04/09/1998	Finnish Patent and Registration Office
Company form	Public limited company	04/09/1998	Finnish Patent and Registration Office
<u>Home</u> municipality	VANTAA		Finnish Patent and Registration Office
<u>Language</u>	Finnish	03/15/1978	Tax Administration
<u>Main line of</u> business	Manufacture of instruments and appliances for measuring, testing and navigation (26510)	12/31/2007	Tax Administration
Postal address	PL 26 00421 HELSINKI		Common
Street address	VANHA NURMIJÄRVENTIE 21 01670 VANTAA	05/13/1991	Common
Telephone	0989491	05/04/2001	Common
Fax	<u>0989492227</u>	05/04/2001	Common
E-mail	etunimi.sukunimi@yaisala.com	03/06/2003	Common

Registrations in force

Register	Status	As of
Trade register	Registered	02/04/1944
Tax Administration	Registered	03/15/1978
Prepayment register	Registered	03/01/1995
Value added tax-liability	VAT-liable for business activity	06/01/1994
Value added tax-liability	VAT-obliged for the transfer of rights to use immovable property	07/05/1994
Employer register	Registered	02/28/1949

Show registration history

Prepayment register check dates

in 2019 and after

1 March, 1 June, 1 September and 1 December

Tax Debt Register

Show details

Business ID history

Date	Event	Note
03/15/1978	ID given	
09/28/2018	Fusion	Business <u>2658415-5</u> merged into <u>0124416-2</u> .
08/31/2019	Fusion	Business <u>0303557-5</u> merged into <u>0124416-2</u> .
08/31/2019	Fusion	Business <u>0710181-6</u> merged into <u>0124416-2</u> .
04/01/2020	Fusion	Business <u>2978193-9</u> merged into <u>0124416-2</u> .
LEI details		
LEI code		LEI status Start date Register

743700RNDD7KU11HW873 Issued 02/06/2018 Finnish Business Information System

Show LEI code history

Current status of LEI code

Transaction Date

Date of last update 02/06/2023

Next revision date 02/06/2024

© BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEM

Company name

Name under which the company conducts its business. The company name is an obligatory detail with the exception of private traders. The company name is shown primarily in the same form as in the registers of the Finnish Patent and Registration Office (the PRH). The status of the company name can either be pending, i.e. unconfirmed, or registered. If a private trader has no company name, the name of the person is shown. Additional information about company names is available on the PRH website www.prh.fi

Company name			Business ID
Vaisala Oyj			<u>0124416-2</u>
Company name			
Latest information	As of	Date of expiry	Information source
Vaisala Oyj	04/09/1998		Finnish Patent and Registration Office
Previous information	As of	Date of expiry	Information source
Vaisala Oy	02/11/1955	04/08/1998	Finnish Patent and Registration Office

O BUSINESS INFORMATION SYSTEM

RECORDED: 05/22/2023